305-830-2605

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

rm PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) MB No. 0651-0027 (exo; 6/30/2005)	3283039
RECORDATION FURM	SOVEK SUEE!
7/44/06 PATENTS	ONLY Attorney Docket No. 7640-X05-046
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT LTD. Internal Address: P.O. Box 12000
JUNE 26, 2006 AND JUNE 27, 2006 Execution Date(s) (2 inventors) additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No	Street Address:
Assignment Merger	City: JERUSALEM
Security Agreement Change of Name	State:
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: ISRAEL Zip: 91120
✓ Other_RE-RECORD TO CORRECT ASSIGNOR	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s) RECORDATION DATE: 07/24/2006 REEL/FRAME: 017978/0845 10/559,639 Additional numbers at	ached?
	6. Total number of applications and patents
Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: PAUL D. BIANCO FLEIT, KAIN, GIBBONS, GUTMAN, BONGINI & BIANCO, P.L. Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 21355 E. DIXIE HIGHWAY SUITE 115	☐ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: MIAMI	8. Payment Information
State: FLORIDA Zip: 33180	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9518 Expiration Date 05/07
Phone Number; 305-830-2600	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 305-830-2605	Authorized User Name PAUL D. BIANCO
Email Address: PBIANCO@FOCUSONIP.COM 9. Signature: 1000 2000	JULY 26, 2006
Signature: Signature	Date
PAUL D. BIANCO, REG. #43,500	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (Including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Fax Server

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version

08/01/2006 11:46

07/24/2006

Stylesheet Version			500129166			
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		٨	lame	Execution Date		
Dina Ben Yehuda				06/26/2006		
Yaqoub Ashhab				06/27/2006		
Boaz Nachmias				06/27/2006		
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA					
Name:	HADASIT M	EDICAL	RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT	LTD		
Street Address:	P.O. Box 12	000				
City:	91120 Jerus	aiem				
State/Country:	ISRAEL					
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1					
Property Ty	/pe		Number			
Application Number: 105596			639			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA					
Fax Number:	(305)83	0-2605				
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 305 830-2600						
Email: pbianco@focusonip.com						
Correspondent Name: Paul D, Bianco Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway						
Address Line 1: 21355 East Dixie Highway Address Line 2: Suite 115						
Address Line 4; Maimi, FLORIDA 33180						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 7640-X05-048						

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Paul D Bianco

Total Attachments: 4

source=_0724084422_001#page1.tif source=_0724084422_001#page2.lif

Attorney Docket No. 7640-X05-046

U.S. Rights

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, that the undersigned has sold and assigned, and by these presents hereby sells and assigns, unto:

HADASIT MEDICAL RESEARCH SERVICES & DEVELOPMENT LTD. P.O. Box 12000 91120 Jerusalem, Israel

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE) all right; title and interest for the United States, territories and possessions in and to his invention relating to:

LIVIN-DERIVED PEPTIDES, COMPOSITIONS AND USES THEREOF

as set forth in his United States Patent Application (check one)
executed concurrently herewith,
executed on
Serial No. 10/559,639 Filed: December 2, 2005

in and to said United States Patent Application including any and all divisions or continuations thereof and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, which may Issue on any such application or for said invention, including any and all reissues or extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which any and all such Letters patent may be granted as fully and entirely as would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned had this Assignment not been made.

Each of the undersigned hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters patent to said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns in accordance herewith.

Each of the undersigned warrants and covenants that he has the full and unencumbered right to sell and assign the interests herein sold and assigned and that he has not executed and will not execute any document or instrument in conflict herewith.

Each of the undersigned further covenants and agrees he will communicate to said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns all information known to him relating to said invention or patent application and that he will execute and deliver any papers, make all rightful oaths, testify in any legal proceedings and perform all other lawful acts deemed necessary or desirable by said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives or assigns to perfect title to said invention, to said application including divisions and continuations thereof and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor or thereon, including reissues or extensions, in said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal

1 of 3

representatives or assigns in obtaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

1	h	17	ľΕ	N	Ŧ	O	R	(1):	
---	---	----	----	---	---	---	---	---	---	----	--

Dina BEN-YEHUDA

CITIZENSHIP:

Israeli

RESIDENCE:

Mevasseret Zion, Israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 4 Mevo Yahalom Street, 90805.

Mevasseret Zion, Israel

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: D. Ben Whole DATE: 26 June 2006

INVENTOR (2):

Yagoub ASHHAB

CITIZENSHIP:

Israeli

RESIDENCE:

Hebron, Israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: P.B. Box 384, West Bank, Hebron, Israel

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: _____ DATE: _____

INVENTOR (3):

Boaz NACHMIAS

CITIZENSHIP:

Israeli

RESIDENCE:

Ramat-Gan, Israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 15 Rozen Street, 52224, Ramat-Gan, Israel

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE: B. NACHHIAS DATE: 27.6.06

2 of 3

representatives or assigns in obtaining, relasuing or enforcing Letters Patent of the United States for said invention.

Each of the undersigned hereby grants to the firm of FLEIT KAIN GIBBONS GUTMAN BONGINI & BIANCO P.L. the power to insert into this Assignment any further identification, which may be necessary or desirable to comply with the rules of the U.S. Patent and Trademark office for recordation of this Assignment.

Ì	N	Y	E	N.	ro	R	(1	1):	
---	---	---	---	----	----	---	----	-----	--

Dina BEN-YEHUDA

CITIZENSHIP:

Israeli

RESIDENCE:

Mevasseret Zion, Israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 4 Mevo Yahalom Street, 90805,

Mevasseret Zion, Israel

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:		DATE:	
-----------------------	--	-------	--

INVENTOR (2):

Yaqouh ASHHAB

CITIZENSHIP:

Israeli

RESIDENCE:

Hebron, Israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: P.B. Box 384, West Bank, Hebron, Israel

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE:

INVENTOR (3):

BODZ NACHMIAS

CITIZENSHIP:

israeli

RESIDENCE:

Ramat-Gan, israel

POST OFFICE ADDRESS: 15 Rozen Street, 52224, Ramat-Gan, Israel

INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE; _____ DATE: ____

2 pf 3

Note: If signed abroad, prima facie evidence of execution may optionally be obtained by execution of this document before a U,S. Consul or before a local officer authorized to administer paths whose authority is proved by a certificate from a U.S. Consul. If signed domestically, do so before a Notary Public. Otherwise the execution by the inventors should be witnessed by at least two witnesses who sign here:

WITNESSES:

signature: Kapits Yural
signature: S. Resauction

RECORDED: 07/24/2006

Date: 28/6/06

Date: 28/6/06

3 of 3